l  800.225.0727www.centercourtlighting.com REV: 20231109-1
RSP20-4-11 BK T312
SERIES FINISH MOUNTING
BK Black T312 3 -1/2” OD Tenon (standard)
BZ Bronze T238 2 -3/8” OD Tenon
GR US Green T278 2 -7/8” OD Tenon
WH White PC Pole Cap Only
GLV Galvanized DM1 Drill One Side

WEIGHT1 AB SIZE BOLT
CIRCLE90
MPH
100
MPH
110
MPH
120
MPH
130
MPH
140
MPH
150
MPH
RSP10-3-11 10’ 11.3 9 7.2 5.8 4.8 4 3.3 3.0” 11 50 .75”x18”x3” 7.5”
RSP10-4-11 10’ 21.4 17 13.8 11.3 9.4 7.9 6.6 4.0” 11 63 .75”x18”x3” 8”
RSP15-3-11 15’ 6.5 4.9 3.7 2.8 2.2 1.6 1.1 3.0” 11 68 .75”x18”x3” 7.5”
RSP15-4-11 15’ 12.9 10 7.8 6.2 4.9 3.9 3 4.0” 11 88 .75”x18”x3” 8”
RSP20-3-11 20’ 3.5 2.4 1.6 0.9 0.4 NA NA 3.0” 11 87 .75”x18”x3” 7.5”
RSP20-4-11 20’ 7.7 5.6 4.1 2.9 2 1.3 NA 4.0” 11 113 .75”x18”x3” 8”
RSP20-4-7 20’ 12.4 9.4 7.2 5.6 4.3 3.2 2.4 4.0” 7 160 .75”x18”x3” 8”
RSP20-5-11 20’ 13.3 10 7.6 5.7 4.3 3.1 2.2 5.0” 11 156 1”x36”x4” 11”
RSP20-5-7 20’ 21 16.3 12.8 10.1 8 6.3 5 5.0” 7 217 1”x36”x4” 11”
RSP24-4-11 24’ 4.4 2.8 1.6 0.7 NA NA NA 4.0” 11 133 .75”x30x3” 8”
RSP24-4-7 24’ 8 5.7 4 2.8 1.8 1 NA 4.0” 7 190 .75”x30x3” 8”
RSP24-5-11 24’ 8.3 5.8 3.9 2.5 1.4 NA NA 5.0” 11 181 1”x36”x4” 11”
RSP24-5-7 24’ 15.3 11.5 8.6 6.5 4.8 3.5 2.5 5.0” 7 254 1”x36”x4” 11”
RSP30-5-11 30’ 4.7 2.7 1.2 0.1 NA NA NA 5.0” 11 219 1”x36”x4” 11”
RSP30-5-7 30’ 9.5 6.6 4.4 2.8 1.5 NA NA 5.0” 7 309 1”x36”x4” 11”
RSP35-5-7 35’ 5.7 3.4 1.6 0.3 NA NA NA 5.0” 7 356 1”x36”x4” 11”
    EXAMPLE: RSP20-4-11-BK-T312 (20’, 11 Gauge, Black, with 3-1/2” OD Tenon)
POLE
The pole shaft is fabricated from hot rolled carbon
steel having a minimum yield of 46,000 PSI and
conforms to ASTM A500 grade C requirements.